• the Company receiving conditional ASX listing approval, on terms acceptable to the Board which,
once satisfied, will result in ASX admitting Orexplore to the Official List.

If these conditions are not satisfied then the Priority Offer will not proceed and the Company will repay
all Application Monies (without interest) to Applicants in accordance with the Corporations Act.

3232

1.7 Proposed use of Funds
Following the Priority Offer, it is anticipated that the following funds will be available to the Company:

Source of funds Minimum Subscription
$

Maximum Subscription
$

Existing cash reserves as at
15 November 2021 $86,957 $86,957

Funds to be contributed by Swick pursuant
to the Demerger Implementation Deed $12,000,000 $12,000,000

Proceeds from the issue of Shares under the
Priority Offer $1,000,000 $2,500,000

Total $13,086,957 $14,586,957

The following table shows the intended use of funds in the two-year period following Admission:

Use of funds contributed by Swick
pursuant to the Demerger Implementation
Deed and existing cash reserves as at the
date of this Prospectus1

Use of funds in first
12 months following

Admission

Use of funds in second
12 months following

Admission

Business development, sales and marketing2 $1,400,000 22% $1,300,000 22%

Product and service development (incl. R&D)3 $2,800,000 44% $2,600,000 46%

Operations (site and laboratory)4 $700,000 11% $600,000 11%

Working capital/corporate expenses5 $1,486,957 23% $1,200,000 21%

Total $6,386,957 100% $5,700,000 100%

Notes

1.  Shareholders should note that the above estimate expenditures will be subject to modification on an ongoing basis depending on
the results obtained from the Company’s activities. Due to market conditions, the development of new opportunities and/or any
number of other factors (including the risk factors outlined in Section 4), actual expenditure levels may differ significantly from the
above estimates.

2.  This includes funds for business development, sales and marketing expenditure, including headcount and related operating
expenditure.

3.   This includes funds for R&D, product/service development and manufacturing expenditure, including headcount, Sweden office &